# OP \$40.00 87823497

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM573057

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Christopher S. Freeman		04/22/2020	INDIVIDUAL:
Jeff Wilson		04/22/2020	INDIVIDUAL:
Wayne Pearson		04/22/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dr. Christopher S. Freeman	
Street Address:	5201 NE 31st Ave	
City:	Fort Lauderdale	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33308	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87823497	SWANKY SMILES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9549251100

**Email:** trademarks@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah M. Stemer Address Line 1: PO Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah M. Stemer
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah M. Stemer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment Swanky Smiles#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0024

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Christopher S. Freeman, Wayne Pearson and Jeff Wilson, three individuals residing in the United States of America, are the owners of the following trademark registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number	<u>Mark</u>	Date Registered
5.580.423	SWANKY SMILES	October 9, 2018

WHEREAS, **Dr. Christopher S. Freeman** an individual and United States citizen, is desirous of acquiring said trademark registration,

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said **Christopher S. Freeman**, **Wayne Pearson** and **Jeff Wilson**, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto said **Dr. Christopher S. Freeman** the entire right, title, goodwill and interest in, to and under said trademark and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

Assignor:	Christopher S. Freeman		
Ву:	Chris Freeman	Dated: _	1/22/2020
	3BBAEA864CE14A3		
Assignor:	Wayne Pearson		
Ву:	Wanne Pearson	Dated: _	1/22/2020
	CC26E5DD5A114B8		
Assignor:	Jeff Wilson		
Ву:	Docusigned by:	Dated: 4	/22/2020
-	AAD0987A36E44EA	_	
Accepted:	Dr. Christopher S. Freeman  DocuSigned by:		
Ву:	Chris Freeman	Dated:_	/22/2020

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006921 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 04/22/2020

3BBAEA864CE14A3...